<u> Bill Billo</u>r **Chig**an Macam Pram (1821) in thair bhan II bhan I h-an bhir a bean i i i 201907230136

07/23/2019 03:43 PM Pages: 1 of 4 Fees: \$104.50 Skagit County Auditor

AFTER	RECOR	DING	MAIL	TO:

Jeffrey and Jane Pinkerton Name Address 3518 Marion Way City/State Anacortes, WA 98221

Document Title(s):

GUARDIAN NORTHWEST TITLE CO.

Statutory Warranty Deed

19-1564

Reference Number(s) of Documents Assigned or released:

FIRST AMERICAN 319 1170

Grantor(s):

- 1. BGRS, LLC
- 2. [
-] Additional information on page of document

- Grantee(s): 人门州州 . Jeffrey k, Pinkerton . Jane k Pinkerton [] Additional information on page of document

Abbreviated Legal Description:

Lot 35, CEDAR GLEN PLAT PHASE II, according to the plat thereof, recorded November 13, 2003 under Auditor's File No. 200311130098, records of Skagit County, Washington. Situated in Skagit County, Washington.

Tax Parcel Number(s): \$121006 4825-000-035-0000

[X] Complete legal description is on page 1 of document

Name	
Address	
City/State	
Statutory Warranty Deed	
THE GRANTOR BGRS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, formerly known as Brookfield Global Relocation Services, LLC	First American Title Insurance Company
For and in consideration of Ten Dollars and Other and Valuable Consideration in hand paid, convers and warrants to Jeffrey Riffurkerton and Jane En Purker	(this space for title company use only)
The following described real estate, situated in the County of Ska	
The Land referred to herein below is situated in the County of Ska described as follows:	agit, State of Washington, and is
Let OF OFDAR OLEN DLAT RUACE II. consuling to the plot then	
Auditor's File No. 200311130098, records of Skagit County, Wash	SAL KE
Auditor's File No. 200311130098, records of Skagit County, Wash Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): 4825-000-03	nington.
Auditor's File No. 200311130098, records of Skagit County, Wash	nington.

STATE OF WASHINGTON, County of	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT-Individual
On this day personally appeared before me the individual(s) described in and who executed the thatsigned the same asthe uses and purposes therein mentioned.	to me known to be within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged free and voluntary act and deed, for
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this_	, 20
	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at
	My appointment expires
VSTATE OF Illinois VCounty of Will	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT-Company
On this day of, 2015 for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and and \(\(\frac{1}{2} \) \(¶, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and sworn, personally appeared √ <u>Lolleen</u> <u>Ritseme</u>
Authorized Agent, respectively Company, formerly known as Brookfield Global Relo	of BGRS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability exaction Services, LLC the company that executed the strument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of entioned, and an oath stated that
Witness my hand and official seal hereto affi	ixed the day and year first above written.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" ZULEMA I. HERRERA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF WILL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-08-2023	Netary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at ✓ My appointment expires
This jurat is page of	and is attached to

Form 22P Skagit Right-to-Manage Disclosure Rev. 10/14 Page 1 of 1

SKAGIT COUNTY RIGHT-TO-MANAGE NATURAL RESOURCE LANDS DISCLOSURE

©Copyright 2014 Northwest Multiple Listing Service ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Page 1 of 1		NATU	RAL RESOUR	CE LANDS D	ISCLOSURE ALL	RIGHTS RESERVED
The following	ng is par	t of the Purchasi	e and Sale Agre	eement dated	June 19, 2019	
between _		RiPinkerton		Jane E. Pinke		("Buyer")
and	BGRS,	LLC		Buyer		(
und	Seller	BBC		Soller		("Seller")
concerning	3518	Marion Way		Anacortes	WA 98221	41
	Address			City	State Zip	(the "Property")
This land con non may extr nois as a prep nece Mar	s disclosed or designation of designation was and designation was a priority pared to dessary in agement the case uding externals. If	ure applies to pagnated or within promercial significactivities occur e uses and mayom the use of ith associated ador. Skagit Couruse on designa accept such ir latural Resource t Practices and of mineral land raction, washing	arcels designated 1/4 mile of rural ficance in Skag or may occur to be inconvenie chemicals; or the activities, which the has established Natural Rescompatibilities, a Land operation ocal, State, and the control ocent to design occurs to design ocent to design of the state of the state ocent to design of the state o	ted or within 1 al resource, for it County. A value in the area to the control of the county in the area to the county in the area to the county in the area to the county in the county	mile of designated a prest or mineral resolutariety of Natural Resolutariety of Natural Resolutariety of Natural Resolutariety of Natural Resolutariety of Paragraphics of Natural Resolutariety of	agricultural - tree lands of source Land inpatible with sidents. This or mineral ust, smoke, it operations is should be om normal, is with Best
Seller and I Auditor's offi	Buyer au ice in cor	uthorize and dir njunction with the	ect the Closin deed conveyi	g Agent to rengering the Proper	ecord this Disclosure ty.	with the County
- Authontissan				, 0	Λ.	
Jeffrey R Fi	inkexton	06/23/2019		Jan	fac Darley	07/01/2019
Buyer	- CM (U)		Date	Seller	0	Date
Authentision	a .	00/04/00/0				
Jane E Pint		06/24/2019				
BUNN9:17:34	AM PDT		Date	Seller		Date